## **UNT Dallas Student Portion of CARES Act Funding**

- UNTD signed and submitted a Certification and Agreement to the Department of Education and intends to use no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.
- 2. UNTD received \$1,518,405.00 from the Department of Education pursuant to the Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students.
- 3. UNTD has distributed a total of \$626,172.37 to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act as of 9/30/20.
- 4. UNTD has an estimated total of 3,836 students eligible to participate in programs under Section 484 in Title IV of the Higher Education Act of 1965 and thus eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act.
- 5. A total of 879 students have received Emergency Financial Aid Grants under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act as of 9/30/20.
- 6. An application was established to capture basic information, including how the student was financially impacted by the closure of the campus due to COVID-19. Each application was reviewed to ensure eligibility according to the Department of Education guidelines, to confirm the student expressed need, and to evaluate the amount requested. Eligible students were awarded in the order in which their application was received. UNTD is ensuring that the application, awarding, and processing allows as many students as possible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants.
- 7. All enrolled students were notified of the availability of grants and the application by an email to the full student body that also included other relevant COVID-19 information. Additional information was communicated through social media, website posts, and regular campus news emails. The secure application for the Emergency Financial Aid Grants was posted on our institutional COVID-19 resource page: <a href="https://www.untdallas.edu/covid-19-knowledge-center">https://www.untdallas.edu/covid-19-knowledge-center</a>.